OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION MATSURMURA, Masto		
NAME:	•	
TOME ADDRESS:		
REGISTRATION NUMBER 00368 OCCUPATION: Fisherman	SEX:	AGE: 22
	here, under what name and whether's name.)	
MARRIED? None		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	None None	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	None	
DDRESS OF CHILDREN:	Mone	
GE OF CHILDREN:	None	The second second
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None	
BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM		
	None	
INSURANCE (Give particulars; state wh	nere policies are)	
TAXES (Amount and where payable)		
ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregis		
	Mone	
COMPANY AND THE PROPERTY OF TH		
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant	None	

	•"ou
	CIVIM ON WAY SUCH PROPERTY
I LSAMA	3 CIAE LHE NYME VND VDDBESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INT
	ouog
	S HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	and no eman dite toqed .R.S. b th.stoelle gaidfole Lancated
E, FIXTU	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL
	ORON
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	6. TF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) Mone Mone
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None None None
	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: A. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
CORTO	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None None None
	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND REAT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.
	C IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. S. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) A. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. None North Galleno, B. 9. S. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Manual Ma
	TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Moreh Galleno, B LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Moreh Galleno, B LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Moreh Galleno, B Moreh Galleno, B LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS NAME AN
	TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Moreh Galleno, B LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Moreh Galleno, B LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Moreh Galleno, B Moreh Galleno, B LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS NAME AN
	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED A COCATION AND DESCRIPTION: A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Note None Note Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Note None Note None N

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Cur File No. 858	S. S. GENER 17th JUN	AL MEIGS	DATE	11/6/43
Full Name MATSUMUR	A, Masato (Surname in B)	Lock Letters)	
Ragistration No00		v ile - Female (Check)		Age <u>July 28/1919</u>
Former Address Po	et Hammond, B.C.			
Date Evacuated Nar	. 25/42	Naturalized	- Cana (C	v dian-Born - National heck)
Present Address	Grimsby, Ontari	•		
Married - Single (Check)	Name	of Wife		
nee				
Name of Mother(FUJII) (Names of Children unde				
Quested by B.L.	R.	Registered	with C	ustodian <u>No</u> (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Fisherman.	(No. 407 Dr	ag Net	Seine Fish '9 Gear)
		Boat-	No. NO6	1C
				自己的 经证明的 化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化二氯化

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 16/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200

Dear Sir:

856

Re: MATSUMURA, Masato #00368

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - 3 Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 200.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Hours truly,

F. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

CENTRAL SURVARY

711a No. 858

19th June, 1947.

Res Magato MATSUMURA - Reg. No. 00368

The above Japanese registered with this office on the 21st March, 1942, and declared see personal effects left at the C.P.R. Depot, but these apparently were taken with him. He also declared a Manufacturers Life Insurance policy. On the 4th May, 1943, the Insurance Company notified as that Massto Marshuma had applied for the each surrender value of this policy, and as he had no Habilities, the Custodian advised the Company that we had no objection to their sending it to Marshuma direct.

MATSUMURA returned to Jepan on the Ceneral Meige on the 17th June, 1946, and over the Treasury Department the sum of \$200.08.

No further administration is necessary on this file and it may now be closed.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Expt 24 /4/2 Got Jam Service Force Petrolia, Ont. Geor Six And received your letter , inquiry concerning my thatlets ! (Il have no chattels whatever remaining in any protected area of D. C. Vothore that were belongings of the gamily are all in my faller's Yours truly? 21/2 det sumura.

IN REFERRING TO POLICIES PLEASE QUOTE NUMBERS The Manylacturers Life Insurance Co. Head Office, Toronto, Canada Troco Department of The Secretary of State, Office of the Sustadian, 501 Royal Bank Bldg., Victoria, B. C. Coor Stree Re Policy No. 690,884 - Magato Matsu to have a policy on the above-mentioned life for \$2,000.00, C. believed on the Twenty Payment Life Plan in 1936. The Insured was born in Port Ramond, B. C. on the 25th of July, 1918. Then he applied for the policy he was working in a Pulp Will at Woodfibre, B. C., In his application he mused his fether, Shigemeter interneura, of Vehdouver, B. C., as beneficiary, He now wishes to surrender this policy for cash, and the value, after deducting certain premium indebtedness, amounts to \$114.09. His present address is o/o Merritt Bros., Grimsby, Ontario and he states that his father's present address is Lemon Creek, Slocan, B. C., to which place he has been evacuated. The father was born in Japan, but came to Canada on the 15th of April, 1893. His cocu-The Insured has the policy in his possession. Will you please advise us whether we have your permission to pay this surrender value. Yours very truly, Timent lengy Via Air Mail

June 67/3 MINERAL PROPERTY OF THE CHARLEST BEAUTIFUL OF THE STATE O Minn CARRY Land Lite . At regard to your letter court fund 1 ct I would still to still the I have no personal property remains in the producted end, I athrope it did have some belongings, In section that I have toppyment there in my father's mence. I have come of ally lanced and aluse contest by father, who is at the present miling at domon to reck. Storan, BC. Is higery, Makeumura. Thanking you for your allen and, Gares Tricky, 21. 2/10 formungs 1 1 Ry. # 00368

15th June, 1943.

The Manufacturers Life Insurance Company, Head Office, Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Sire:-

Res Policy No. 690,884 - Maseto MATSUMURA

Purther to our letter of May 12th, we wish to advise that it will be in order to make payment direct to your policyholder of the Cash Surrender Value of the above numbered policy, the amount of which we understand will be \$114.09.

Will you kindly notify us when your chaque has been issued,

Yours very truly,

S.M. Gibson, Insurance Department

SIG: PM

AIR MATE